

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 34074/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2024 in MACA No. 1311/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

BHARATI SETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.177646/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 14-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)