

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. KAVERI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19188/2024

BHARATI SETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.
Respondent(s)

Date : 21-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

One week's time, as last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No.1.

List again on 14.8.2025.

KAVERI
Registrar

MG