

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19188/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2024 in MACA No. 1311/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

BHARATI SETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER IFFCO
TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Even after service, no one has entered appearance for the respondent-Insurance Company.
- 2) Mr. Pankaj Seth, standing counsel, appears on behalf of Ms.Manjeet Chawla, Advocate on Record, for the respondent-Insurance Company, who is directed to accept notice and seek instructions.
- 3) Vakalatnama and counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.
- 4) List after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR